PROFORMA FOR PREPARATION OF

ANNUAL REPORT FOR KVK

Period of Report:  January 2024 to December 2024

APR SUMMARY
(Note: While preparing summary,  please don’t add or delete any row or columns)

1. Training Programmes

Clientele No. of Courses Male Female Total participants

Farmers & farm women 69 1200 180 1380

Rural youths 9 75 15 90

Extension functionaries 25 450 50 500

Sponsored Training 16 1350 179 1529

Vocational Training 07 280 93 373

Total 116 3220 542 3762

2. Frontline demonstrations

Enterprise No. of Farmers Area (ha) Units/Animals

Oilseeds 78 36.50 --

Pulses 33 10.00 --

Cereals 120 56.0 --

Vegetables 60 20.0 --

Other crops 10 4.0 --

Hybrid crops 0 0 --

Total 301 126.5 --

Livestock  & Fisheries 20 1.0 10

Other enterprises 13 1.0 10

Total 33 2.0 20

Grand Total 344 128.5 20

3. Technology Assessment

Category No. of Technology Assessed  No. of Trials No. of Farmers

Crops 07 35 35

Livestock 01 5 10

Various enterprises 00 00 00

Total 08 40 55

Grand Total 08 40 55

4. Extension Programmes

Category No. of Programmes Total Participants